
(August 16, 2022) Exhibit #9420 

RESOLUTION TO 

APPROVE CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 - FINAL 

2022 CRACK SEALING CONTRACT #2-22 WITH THUNDER ROAD LLC 

 

SPONSOR: ALDERPERSON WETZEL 

FROM: PUBLIC WORKS COMMISSION 
 

WHEREAS, the awarded contract price for this project was $37,272.75 with Thunder Road LLC; and, 

 

WHEREAS, Thunder Road LLC has completed 2022 crack sealing in the City of Watertown; and,   

 

WHEREAS, Change Order No. 1 – Final will increase the contract by $1,080.00 to a final contract price 

of $38,352.75 to reflect measured and final project quantities completed by Thunder Road LLC in 2022; 

and,  

 

WHEREAS, the Public Works Commission has considered this change order and recommends the 

adoption of this resolution, 

 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 

WATERTOWN, WISCONSIN: 

It authorizes the proper City Officials to approve Change Order No. 1 – Final to the 2022 Crack Sealing 

Contract with Thunder Road LLC for a total addition to the contract amount of $1,080.00 bringing the 

revised and final contract price to $38,352.75.  Said expense is to be taken out of the Seal Coating Reserve 

Account, #05-58-11-92.  

   

  YES  NO                 

DAVIS                     ADOPTED ____August 16, 2022___________ 

LAMPE                          

RUETTEN                    _______________________________________________ 

BARTZ                                                            CITY CLERK  

LICHT                                       

SMITH                   APPROVED ___ August 16, 2022___________ 

SCHMID                                       

WETZEL                  ________________________________________________ 

ROMLEIN                                                                 MAYOR 

MAYOR MCFARLAND    

  TOTAL    

 


